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Police Officer Dante Walker, Star Number 18396, is charged with violating the following
rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department,
which were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

CHARGES

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.

Rule 47: Associating or fraternizing with any person known to have been convicted

of any felony or misdemeanor, either State or Federal, excluding traffic
and municipal ordinance violations.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Police Officer Dante Walker, Star Number 18396, is charged with violating Rule 2, “Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department,” in the following instance:

From in or around 2008 to in or around March 2009, or for some period of time
therein, Police Officer Dante Walker associated with Nadia Smith, an individual
he knew to be convicted of one or more felonies, thereby engaging in any action
or conduct which impedes the Department’s efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department.

2. Police Officer Dante Walker, Star Number 18396, is charged with violating Rule 47,
“Associating or fraternizing with any person known to have been convicted of any felony
or misdemeanor, either state or Federal, excluding traffic and municipal ordinance
violations,” in the following instance:

From in or around 2008 to in or around March 2009, or for some period of time
therein, Police Officer Dante Walker associated with Nadia Smith, an individual
he knew to be convicted of one or more felonies.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Police Officer Dante Walker, Star Number 18396, be discharged from the Chicago Police
Department.
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